### 506341418 11/06/2020

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT6388171 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the TYPOGRAPHICAL ERROR IN THE COUNTRY OF THE ASSIGNEE ADDRESS ON THE PREVIOUSLY RECORDED COVER SHEET. previously recorded on Reel 051606 Frame 0090. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the CORRECT COUNTRY OF THE ASSIGNEE IS UNITED KINGDOM

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
JAMES A. ANDERSON	11/25/2019

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	DEPUY INTERNATIONAL LIMITED
Street Address:	ST. ANTHONY'S ROAD, BEESTON
City:	LEEDS, WEST YORKSHIRE
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM
Postal Code:	LS11 8DT

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16702833

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (317)231-7433

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** (317)231-7217

Email:crystal.johnson@btlaw.comCorrespondent Name:BARNES & THORNBURG LLPAddress Line 1:11 S. MERIDIAN STREET

Address Line 4: INDIANAPOLIS, INDIANA 46204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	265280-290119	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SHAWN D. BAUER	
SIGNATURE:	/Shawn D. Bauer/	
DATE SIGNED:	11/06/2020	

#### **Total Attachments: 4**

source=290119 Notice of Recordation \_Inventor - Anderson to DIL\_ (2)#page1.tif source=290119 Notice of Recordation \_Inventor - Anderson to DIL\_ (2)#page2.tif source=290119 Notice of Recordation \_Inventor - Anderson to DIL\_ (2)#page3.tif

PATENT 506341418 REEL: 054339 FRAME: 0916

source=290119 Notice of Recordation \_Inventor - Anderson to DIL\_ (2)#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 054339 FRAME: 0917 505880258 01/24/2020

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5927083

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
JAMES A. ANDERSON	11/25/2019

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	DEPUY INTERNATIONAL LIMITED
Street Address:	ST. ANTHONY'S ROAD, BEESTON
City:	LEEDS, WEST YORKSHIRE
State/Country:	IRELAND
Postal Code:	LS11 8DT

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16702833

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (317)231-7433

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 3172317313

Email:crystal.johnson@btlaw.comCorrespondent Name:BARNES & THORNBURG LLPAddress Line 1:11 S. MERIDIAN STREET

Address Line 4: INDIANAPOLIS, INDIANA 46204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	265280-290119	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SHAWN D. BAUER	
SIGNATURE:	/Shawn D. Bauer/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/24/2020	

### **Total Attachments: 2**

source=Inventor - Anderson to DIL#page1.tif source=Inventor - Anderson to DIL#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 054339 FRAME: 0918



### United States Patent And Trademark Office

UNDER SECRETARY OF COMMERCE FOR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AND DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

JANUARY 27, 2020

PTAS

BARNES & THORNBURG LLP 11 S. MERIDIAN STREET INDIANAPOLIS, IN 46204 505880258

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH AT 571-272-3350. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313.

RECORDATION DATE: 01/24/2020 REEL/FRAME: 051606/0090

NUMBER OF PAGES: 3

BRIEF: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNORS INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

DOCKET NUMBER: 265280-290119

ASSIGNOR:

ANDERSON, JAMES A. DOC DATE: 11/25/2019

ASSIGNEE:

DEPUY INTERNATIONAL LIMITED ST. ANTHONY'S ROAD, BEESTON LEEDS, WEST YORKSHIRE, IRELAND LS11 8DT

APPLICATION NUMBER: 16702833 FILING DATE: 12/04/2019

PATENT NUMBER: ISSUE DATE:

TITLE: REMOVABLE INCLINATION GUIDE FOR AN IMPLANT INSERTION TOOL AND

ASSOCIATED SURGICAL METHOD

ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

Attorney Docket No.: DEP7040USNP1/265280-290119

#### COMBINED DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT

### Title of Invention: REMOVABLE INCLINATION GUIDE FOR AN IMPLANT INSERTION TOOL AND ASSOCIATED SURGICAL METHOD

This declaration and assignment is directed to the attached application.

#### Declaration

As the below named inventor, I hereby declare that:

The above-identified application ("Application") was made or authorized by me.

I believe that I am the original inventor or an original inventor of a claimed invention or discovery in the Application,

I have reviewed and understood the contents of the Application, including the claims, and I acknowledge the duty to disclose information which is material to patentability as defined in Title 37, the United States Code of Federal Regulations, §1.56 for filings of this Application in the United States of America.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. \$ 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both for filings of this Application in the United States of America.

#### Assignment

For good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency of which is acknowledged, I hereby assign and transfer and/or have assigned and transferred to:

> DEPUY INTERNATIONAL LIMITED ST. ANTHONY'S ROAD, BEESTON LEEDS, WEST YORKSHIRE LS11 8DT

A corporation of the state of UNITED KINGDOM

(hereinafter designated as the "Assignee"), my entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under the Application, including all priority rights for other countries arising therefrom and the right to claim priority to the Application, all inventions or discoveries therein disclosed, and any and all Leiters Patent of the United States, European Patent Office and of all other countries, which may be granted for such inventions or discoveries, or any of them, all such inventions or discoveries and all rights in such Application including any and all provisionals, substitutions, divisions, and continuations thereof, and to all Letters Patent that may be granted for said inventions and discoveries, and in and to all extensions, supplementary protection certificates, reexaminations, renewals, and reissues thereof, to be held and enjoyed by Assignce for its own use and enjoyment to the full end of the term or terms for which such Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

I shall execute all papers necessary in connection with the Application in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, European Patent Office, any other patent offices, and under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, and any continuing, divisional, or reissue applications thereof, any reexamination of any of such applications, and any patent term extensions or supplementary projection certificates of any such applications and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

I shall execute all papers necessary in connection with any litigation or any other judicial proceeding in the United States or other country, or any administrative proceeding in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, European Patent Office, any other patent office, or under the Patent Cooperation Treaty concerning the Application(s) or any continuation, divisional, or reissue applications thereof, or any reexamination of any such applications, or any Letters Patent issued therefrom or any patent term extensions or supplementary protection certificates of any such applications and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such litigation or proceeding

1

PATENT

-Somes Hillahe 25 NOV!

REEL: 054339 FRAME: 0920

Attorney Docket No.: DEP7040USNP1/265280-290119

I shall execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

I shall do all other acts which, in the opinion of Assignee, may be necessary or desirable to secure the grant of Letters Patent to Assignce or its nominees, in the United States, by the European Patent Office and in all other countries where Assignce may desire to have such inventions or discoveries, or any of them, patented, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by Assignee and to vest and confirm in Assignee or its nominees the full and complete legal and equitable title to all such Letters Patent.

I hereby (i) authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States resulting from the Application or any divisional, continuation, or reissue applications thereof, and any reexamination of any of such applications, to Assignee, and (ii) covenant that I have full right to convey the interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

I hereby grant the attorney of record the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or

desirable in order to obtain legal recordation of this document.	
LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR	£
James A. Anderson Inventor	
-s-as Alan	25,00/2019
Signature	Date
D84S 15528907v1	
	· <u>2</u> ,

**PATENT** REEL: 054339 FRAME: 0921